

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2822 of 1984

Appellant :- Gian Singh And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K.Yadav,Kripa Shanker
Yadav,Sheo Ram Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Vide his letter dated 22.01.2019, C.J.M., Etah was required to submit a report about the living status of appellant no.2, Ram Prakash as per the Circular No. C.L. No.15/2005 dated 19.04.2005 issued by this Court.

Office is directed to send reminder to C.J.M., Etah to verify the factum of death of appellant no.2, Ram Prakash and submit his report after recording the statement of appellant Gian Singh, who is his real brother.

Office is also directed to provide necessary papers to the counsel for the appellant by the next date fixed on payment of usual charges.

List on 05.09.2019.

Order Date :- 8.8.2019

Zafar