



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2822 of 1984

Gian Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kripa Shanker Yadav, Sheo Ram Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., Vishal Kumar

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Case is called on in the revised call. None appears for the appellants.
2. The status report shows that the Vakalatnama accompanied by an affidavit of Sri Gyanendra Kumar Singh has been filed on 14.08.2025, however, the name of Sri Gyanendra Kumar Singh has not been printed in the cause list. The Vakalatnama of Sri Gyanendra Kumar Singh is also not available on record.
3. Office to trace out the same and place it on record.
4. List this case in the next cause list showing the name of Sri Gyanendra Kumar Singh.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

November 13, 2025
Kushal